# OP \$65.00 97699842

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM792509

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
E-filliate, Inc.		03/07/2023	Corporation: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HEMISPHERE 101 LLC	
Street Address:	11321 WHITE ROCK ROAD	
City:	RANCHO CORDOVA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95742	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97699842	TRAVEL DEPOT
Registration Number:	6054694	GOGO GEAR

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 9166457634

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 916-781-6634

Email: bheisler@heislerlaw.com
Correspondent Name: BRADLEY P. HEISLER

Address Line 1:3017 DOUGLAS BLVD., SUITE 300Address Line 4:ROSEVILLE, CALIFORNIA 95661

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRADLEY P. HEISLER
SIGNATURE:	/Bradley P. Heisler/
DATE SIGNED:	03/07/2023

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Efilliate\_TMAssignmentExecuted#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007995 FRAME: 0787 ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, E-filliate, Inc. (hereinafter "Assignor") has used the trademarks

"GOGO GEAR" (U.S. Registration No. 6,054,694) and "TRAVEL DEPOT" (U.S.

Trademark Application No. 97/699,842) (hereinafter referred to as "the marks"); and

WHEREAS, Hemisphere 101 LLC, a California limited liability company whose

address is 11321 White Rock Road, Rancho Cordova, CA 95742 (hereinafter "Assignee")

desires to acquire all rights that Assignor may have to the marks and the registrations

therefore, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the marks

are used and which is symbolized by the marks, along with the right to recover for

damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and

interest in the marks and the registrations therefore for the United States and throughout

the world together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the marks

are used and which is symbolized by the marks, along with the right to recover for

damages and profits for past infringements thereof:

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the Assignee, all papers,

instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may

require in order to vest all Assignor's rights, title, and interest in the marks in the

Assignee and to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such

evidence is deemed necessary by the Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the

possession or control of Assignor.

E-filliate, Inc., Assignor

Wesley K. Sumida, ČEO

J->- Z5

Date

TRADEMARK REEL: 007995 FRAME: 0788